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TAKATSUKI INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION
IN COOPERATION WITH OSAKA FOUNDATION OF INTERNATIONAL EXCHANGE (OFIX)
OSAKA INFORMATION SERVICE FOR FOREIGN RESIDENTS
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Online
Consultations

November, 2025

Consultations Day Time Closin date. or makin
an appointment

~

——

Work Envrionment November 7 (Fri) 13:30 - 17:30 October 29 (Wed)
Immigration November 14 (Fri) 13:30 - 17:30 November 5 (Wed)
Administrative November 16 (Sun) 14:00 - 17:00 November 6 (Thu)
Procedures
Daily Life November 21 (Fri) 13:30 - 17:30 November 12 (Wed)
Law November 28 (Fri) 18:00 - 20:00 November 19 (Wed)

You can consult about your resident status, marriage, divorce, administrative procedures,
work environment, daily life and other matters with professionals via ‘Zoom’. You can
consult at Takatsuki City Hall or at home in the languages below.

Languages : Japanese, English, Chinese, Korean, Portuguese, Spanish, Vietnamese,
Filipino, Thai, Indonesian, Nepali, Ukrainian and Russian.

Please make an appointment by E-mail or phone by the closing date described above.
After that, you will receive an E-mail with questions for the consultation.

*Consultation is not possible without an appointment.
*For Takatsuki residents only (including people who work or attend school in Takatsuki)

Contacts/Appointment: QR code for E-mail
Takatsuki International Association (TIA) LE' A [=]
Address : Sogo Center 4F, 2-1 Toen-cho, Takatsuki R

TEL : 072-674-7396 E-mail : tia-contact@takatsuki-intl-assn.or.jp [=] =
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